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ENROLLED 

H.B. 2043 
(By MR. POLAN) 

[Passed March 12, 1983; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and causing to expire 

into the state fund, general revenue of the state, certain un­

expended and unencumbered amounts of the special oil and 

gas conservation fund, Account No. 8096-06, as appropriated 
by chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 
thousand nine hundred eighty-two, known as the budget bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the sum of eight hundred thousand dollars of the balances 

in Account No. 8096-06, including any balances carried forward 

to such fund on the first day of July, one thousand nine hundred 

eighty-two, available for expenditure in the current fiscal year 

1982-83, as appropriated by chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, 

regular session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-two, known as the 

budget bill, be supplemented, amended, reduced and caused to 

expire from such special revenue fund and into the state fund, 

general revenue of the state, and with such amount to be thereafter 

available for other and further appropriation upon the effective date 

of this bill. 

1 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

2 to supplement, amend, reduce and cause to expire out of the 

3 unexpended and unencumbered amounts of the special oil and 

4 gas conservation fund and into the state fund, general revenue 

5 of the state, eight hundred thousand dollars of the moneys 
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6 formerly appropriated by the language of "Sec. 9. Special 

7 revenue appropriations." section in the budget bill for the cur-

8 rent fiscal year 1982-83. 






